

P.C. No. 24/21
CNR No. DLWT01-00
Parminder Pal Singh Vs State

19.05.2022

Present: Sh. Rajan Chutani, counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Hem Chand Bailiff, for SDM, Rajouri Garden
Sh. Parmod Kumar Aggarwal, counsel for R-2
alongwith R-2 in person.

As per report respondent nos. 2 & 3 have been served. written statement has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 2. Copy supplied. But nobody turned up on behalf of respondent no. 3.

Citation has been published in daily newspaper titled "**The Statesman**" dated 25.04.2022.

Valuation report filed. Copy supplied. Petitioner is at liberty to file objections to the valuation report, if any, on or before the next date.

Put up on 05.09.2022 for filing of replication to the written statement of respondent no. 2 and framing of issues.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
19.05.2022