

PC 24/21  
PARMINDER PAL SINGH Vs. STATE  
CNR No. DLWT01-003471-2021

Jan 12, 2023

Present: Ms. Parul Dureja and Mr. Rajan Chutani, ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner  
Mr. Pramod Kr. Aggarwal, ld. counsel for resp. no.2 with resp. no. 2

No objections have been filed on behalf of the respondent no.3 in terms of the last order. Consequently, right of resp. no.3 to file the objections/written statement stands closed. No replication has been filed by the petitioner to the objections filed on behalf of resp. no.2. Petitioner's right to file the same also stands closed.

Following issues arise for adjudication.

1. Whether late Mr. Vasudev Singh, prepared a Will on 04.12.2012 in sound disposing mind? OPP
2. Whether the petitioner is entitled to letter of administration of the abovesaid Will being the beneficiary thereunder? OPP
3. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for. Parties are directed to file their respective list of witnesses within 15 days from today.

Put up again for PE on 25.04.2023. Petitioner is directed to file affidavits of all the witnesses to be examined and advance copies of the same shall be supplied to opposite party at least a week before the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Gulati-I)  
ADJ-02, WEST /Jan 12, 2023