

25.04.2023

Present: Ms. Parul Dureja, Ld. counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.

Sh.Pramod Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for the respondent.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 has been filed today. Copy supplied.

PW-1 is examined in chief but his cross examination is deferred at request of counsel for the respondent with the submission that he has received the copy of evidence affidavit of PW-1 today itself.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 12.09.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST

25.04.2023