

12.09.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Rajan Chutani, Ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner / PW 1 in person.

Sh. Pramod Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for respondent alongwith respondent in person.

Both parties alongwith counsels submit that there is possibility of settlement between them and prays to the Court to send the matter to mediation for settlement. The mediation form is filled by the parties and the matter is sent to the mediation centre. Parties are directed to appear before the mediation centre on **14.09.2023 at 2:00 p.m.** and before this Court on **15.01.2024.**, for reporting of settlement and in case of failure of settlement then for cross-examination of PW-1.

(Shiv Kumar)
ADJ-02, WEST
12.09.2023(a)