

15.01.2024

Present: Ms Parul Dureja, Id. Counsel for petitioner through V.C.
R-2 in person.

Matter has been returned back by the Mediation as non-starter.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that PW-1 is not present today as it is informed by Id. Counsel for the respondent that he has suffered leg fracture.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 26.03.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 15.01.2024