

26.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Parmod Kr. Aggarwal, ld. counsel for R-2 alongwith R-2.

Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that main counsel is not available today due to which PW-1 is not present in the court and he seeks an adjournment for leading PE. One last opportunity is given to the petitioner to tender PW-1 for his cross-examination.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 29.07.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 26.03.2024