

## PARMINDER PAL SINGH Vs. STATE

30.09.2024

Present: Sh. Rajan Chutani and Ms Parul Dureja, Id. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.  
Sh. Pramod Kumar Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for respondent no. 2 alongwith respondent no. 2 in person.

PW-1 cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 21.01.2025. Advance copy of the affidavit of the witness to be examined on the next date be supplied to the opposite party atleast one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 30.09.2024