

PARMINDER PAL SINGH Vs. STATE

21.01.2025

Present: Ms Parul Dureja, Id. Counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.
Sh. Gurinder Singh, R-2 in person.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-2 has been filed, copy
supplied.

PW-2/Sh. Dalip Kumar has been examined in chief.

R-2 submits that his counsel is busy in the Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi and seeks an adjournment.

The date is always given by this court as per the
convenience of counsels for the parties, so this ground is not just
ground for seeking adjournment. However, keeping in view the fact
that copy of affidavit in evidence has been supplied today to R-2, the
adjournment is allowed, and cross-examination of PW-2 is deferred.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 on 29.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.01.2025