

08.07.2025

Present: Ms Parul Dudeja, ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.
Respondent no. 2 in person.

Today the matter is fixed for leading RE. Respondent no. 2 seeks an adjournment for leading RE on the ground that his counsel is not available today due to some family problem.

Today is the first date of leading RE, therefore, adjournment stands allowed.

Copy of affidavit of evidence be supplied in terms of order dated 29.4.2025.

Put up for RE on 15.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.07.2025