

## PARMINDER PAL SINGH Vs. STATE

15.09.2025

Present: Ms Parul Dureja, ld. counsel for the petitioner through VC  
Sh. Pramod Kumar Aggarwal, ld. counsel for R-2  
alongwith R-2 in person.

Affidavit in evidence of R-2 has been filed. Copy supplied. Ld. counsel for R-2 undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

R-2 has been examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred on the request of ld. counsel for the petitioner, on the ground that she has been supplied copy of affidavit of R-2 just now.

Put up for cross-examination of R-2 on 17.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
15.09.2025