

17.12.2025

Present: Ms Meenakshi, ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent no. 2 in person.

Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that main counsel is not well today so one adjournment may be granted for cross-examination of respondent no. 2.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for cross-examination of respondent no. 2 on 03.02.2026. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given for cross-examination of R-2 on the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.12.2025