

PARMINDER PAL SINGH Vs. STATE

03.02.2026

Present: Ms Parul Dureja ld.counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Parmod Kumar Aggarwal, Ld counsel for R-2 along with Respondent no. 2 in person.

RW-1 has been cross examined and discharged.

Evidence on behalf of respondent no. 2 stands closed by recording the statement of respondent no. 2.

In the present case, the right of respondentno. 3 to file written statement has already been closed on 12.01.2023.

None has also appeared on behalf of respondent no. 3, therefore, respondent no. 3 is also proceeded Ex parte.

Put up for final arugments on **02.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.02.2026