

PARMINDER PAL SINGH Vs. STATE

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Ms Parul Dureja ld.counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Parmod Kumar Aggarwal, Ld counsel for R-2 through VC.
R-2 in person.

Final arguments has been heard from Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the Respondent no. 2 seeks an adjournment for addressing final arguments

Last opportunity is given to respondent no. 2 for addressing final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on behalf o R-2 on 20.03.2026 at 12.30 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026

At this stage, it is pointed out by reader of this court that on 20.03.2026, the undersigned is on training. Therefore, the case file is taken up again.

Ms. Meenakshi, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner. Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that main counsel for the petitioner has talked with the opposite counsel on phone and both are agreed for giving date 24.03.2026.

In view of the abovesaid facts, the earlier date stands cancelled and be put up on **24.03.2026** at **12.30** PM for addressing arguments on behalf of respondent no. 2.

At this stage, Sh. Sh. Parmod Kumar Aggarwal, Ld counsel for R-2 has appeared through VC and he is apprised about the change of date from 20.03.2026 to 24.03.2026 and he has agreed for the said date.

Put up on **24.03.2026** at **12.30 PM** for final arguments.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026