

PARMINDER PAL SINGH Vs. STATE

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rajan Chutani, ld.counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Ms. Parul Dureja, Ld counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Parmod Kumar Aggarwal, Ld counsel for R-2 along with R-2 in person.

Final arguments heard from Ld counsel for R-2.

Final arguments has already been heard from Ld counsel for the petitioner on the LDOH.

Put up for judgement on **28.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.03.2026