

28.03.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.  
None for respondent no. 2.

Vide separate judgment of the even date, dictated and announced in the open court, the petition of the petitioner stands allowed.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
28.03.2026